

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

## Aspen Corporation

# **Fax**

To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman			
,	Department of Adminis	stration				graph 14 , 1 , 1 , 2 , 3 , 1 , 1 , 2 , 2 , 2 , 2 , 2 , 2 , 2 , 2	************************
	Purchasing Division, B	uilding #15					
	2019 Washington Stre	et, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305	i-0130			<u> </u>		W. 4809.
Fax:	304-558-3970 9:45 A	M	Pages:	23			
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	7/29/2009			
Re:	Bid-Chapman Henry F	ortals	CC:	File	·		<del></del>
□ Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please	Recycle	
• Com	ments:					<del></del>	
Buye	r:	CB-23			ر در در فاقع فارکه دم و	ento ento	200 - 100 -
RFQ.	. NO.	DEP14688				¥ 2	
Bid C	pening Date:	July 29, 200	9		<u>ട</u> ്ട്	<u>.</u> >	Contraction of the Contraction o
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM				<u>ন</u>	O

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

# ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

## TRANSMITTAL

	DATE: 7-29-	2009			
***************************************	DELIVERY AI	DDRESS:	VIA FAX TO 304-558-3	970	
	Department of A	Administration	ATTN: Chuck Bowman		
	WV Purchasing	<del>, Division, Bldg</del>	g. 15		
	2019 Washingto				
	Charleston, WV			e i manineterrologie i maninete petrologie montrate e pri se te escele e e e e e e e e entratablista e en	
	Phone: 304-558	3-2157		·······	
	FROM: Lind	a Freeman (Per	· Joe Kubin)		
		DESCR	IPTION		
	1 3		led Bid – RFQ DEP14688 "	Chapman (Henry)	
		Portals Project"			
	]	Including Bid E	Bond		
		·- w-			
	A STATE OF THE STA				
	These are trans	mitted as check	red below:		
	2,2200 01 7 1201101				
	For Review	X	For Your Approval	X	
	For Your Use_	_X	As Requested By: RF	Q Instructions	·
	www.aspen-go	lf.com			
o de la composição de l	above and may cont applicable law. If the dissemination, distri communication in cr	ain information that e reader of this trans bution or copying of	ed in this transmission is only for the used is privileged, confidential or exempt or mission is not the intended recipient, yes this communication is strictly prohibitely notify us by telephone and return to	protected from disclosure ou are hereby notified that ted. If you have received the	cunder any his



HODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

**DEP14688** 

PA	GE
	1

\*709052150

304-763-4573

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CHAPMANVILLE (HENRY) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 07/01/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/29/09 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14688 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -28-09 TITLE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for AFONUMBER

**DEP14688** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCER:OMFENTIONOS CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY L UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE -LINE TAUCHA b001 JΒ ₱62-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY. THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "CHAPMANVILLE (HENRY) PORTALS " PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR CHAPMANVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/01/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PRESID: TRAVEL SOUTH ON US ROUTE 119 (CORRIDOR G) TOWARDS LOGAN. BEFORE THE CHAPMANVILLE EXIT, TAKE THE RIDGEVIEW ESTATES EXIT TO THE LEFT. BARE LEFT AND to to the end of the blacktop road. Problem area is BEHIND #14 FERRELL LANE HOME. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REGINUMBER DEP14688

RESSENTADDRESSIGGREESPONDENCESIOTATEIENTHON/OBS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Į	DATE PRIN	TEO.	76A	MS OF SAU	E	SHIP V	A	F	OB,		FREIGHTTI	FIM5	
[	06/04/												
r	BID OPENING DATE:	(	17/29/2	2009				DPENING	TIME (	11:3	OPM .	V	ŧ
	LINE	OUA1	TITY	LIGP	CAT.	AUN METI	BER.	-UN	IT PRICE		AMGŲ	VŤ	L
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		200200000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			*****		10000			
- 1													ĺ
١	•	EXHIBIT	5				1			1			
	,	יייי אינייי	ייי דאדדי	COD	, O1	LD-5 PROVI	77127 0717	FT1 - 71 N714F	COLTCI	1			
						PROVEMENT							
1		PENTITEE	E FACE	A MEMI	וייי פוענ	AT SUBMIT	אבנאטט	ACITON C	ONTRACT				
	,	TO SIBN	ידים חדו	אנבנט ג	SAME:	FIME AN A	ידעי ארטיקי ידעי ארודיקי	L OE GOM	E WORK DT.Tangre				
İ						OSED PURC							
	•	BE SIGN	IED ANI	SUBI	ITTE!	WITH THE	BID AS	EVIDEN	ICE OF	l			ĺ
-						WITH THE				:			
		D, CHA	PTER :	1 OF	THE V	VEST VIRGI	NIA COI	E. FAI	LURE TO				
						iasing afi			E BID				
	i	SHALL F	ESULT	IN D	CAUQUA	LIFICATION	of sud	H BID.					,
							. 1						-
	]	NOTICE	TO PRO	DCEED	TH	S CONTRAC	T IS TO	BE PER	FORMED				-
		MTTHTN	365 C	TENDA	IR DA	S AFTER T	HE NOT	CE TO P	ROCEED				
		TS RECE	ELVED.	TINGE	ASS OF	HERWISE S WILL BE	CONGLA SECTETE	DD, THE	FULLY				
		PROCEEL		CICAIL	CELLET	C MITTO DE	COMPIDE	RED NOT	TCE TO				
	•	I NOCELE	′•										
		CANCELI	ATION	THE	DIRE	CTOR OF E	URCHASI	NG RESE	aur 23VS	.			
						NTRACT IN							
	1	HOTICE	TO THE	VENI	OR II	THE MATE	rials d	R WORKM	ANSHIP				
	;	<b>SUPPLIE</b>	D ARE	OF AI	INFI	RIOR QUAI	ITY OR	DO NOT	CONFORM				
				IFIC	NOIT	OF THE E	SID AND	CONTRAC	T				
	1	HEREIN.											-
										]			
		WAGE KA	TES:	THE CU	MIKAC	TOR OR SU DEPARTMEN	BCONTRA	CTOR SH	ALL PAY	_			
		DAMEG A	HER UI	DT.TCL	U.D.	R LOGAN C	LT. OF. TIV	BOK MIN	TMOM MAG	岳			
						1-5A, ET,		FORSOM	7				
		PREVAI	LING V	VAGE F	ATES	APPLY TO	THIS PR	OIRCT )					
			•										_
	j .	RBITRA	TION:	ANY	REFER	ENCES MAI	E TO AR	BITRATI	ON OR				
	[	INTERES	T FOR	PAYME	nts i	UE (EXCEP	T FOR A	NY INTE	REST	1			
	]	REQUIRE	D BY S	TATE	LAW)	CONTAINED	IN THI	S CONTR	ACT				
		OR IN A	MY AME	RICAN	INST	TTUTE OF	ARCHITE	CTS DOC	uments		7.77.4		-
	SIGNATURE A					/ERSESIDE FOR T	CHMS:AND:CON	IUU IONS	. IDAT				-
	100	mie					304-76	3.457	3 "		1-28-6	79	
	TITLE PLES			<sup>™</sup>	5-06	27760	6-001	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE	-
			ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED'	VENDOR'		j



### Request for REGINERAL REGI Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

i i	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR  06/04/2009	FREIGHTTERMS
<u>L</u>		30PM
	LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	NU NU	
	PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	R CERTIFICATE FROM WORLDAY CONFERNMENT OF SOCCESSFOL.	
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:	
- Andrews - Andr	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
	( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100° OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS WINDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	-
	BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SOLVE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE	7-28-09
***************************************	TITLE PLES. FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES	and the second s
	CHIEF TO TO THE TENTO IN COURT NAME AND ADDRESS IN COLOR ADDRESS	- 11 Lines (In In

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SECOND

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP1468

**DEP14688** 

CHUCK BOWMAN BO4-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

253.04 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED 2009	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F <b>G</b> B	FREIGHTTERMS	
SID OPENING DATE		7/29/200	3	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
	87 66650950 (6570 (1600)	00110000000000000000000000000000000000	Section of the Control of the Contro				<b>***</b>
LINE	QUANT	TV UC	CAT NO	TEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	*			T			- Children
		,					
	REV. 11/		Į.		1		
	****	*****	*****	*******	*****	****	
	}			1	1	1	
				,	1	i	
	AML CONT	PRACTOR	informa	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119		
				1/2010) IS ATTAC		p ·	
				FORM TO OBTAIN		•	
				E YOUR ELIGIBILI			
				REQUIREMENT UND			
				\$29-0119 IS NOT		HE	
				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	1	
	800-643-	-9748 OR	VA.WWW	\$.OSMRE.GOV	1		
	*****	*****	*****	******	******	****	
			CARTING	TORS LICENSE		· }	
			-04, 21, 22, 0	1		1	
	NAME AND AND	OCTATE OF	name do	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	מוצא מוצאמי אדד		
				RFORM CONTRACTIN			
				THE WEST VIRG			
				OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENSE.	. APPLI	CATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	7 BE	
	MADE BY	CONTACT	ING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	TVISION OF LAE	BOR	
	CAPITOL	COMPLEX	. 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6.		
				WV 25305, PH. 30			
		,		1	1		
	WEST VI	CITNITA C	מילים כים	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TREG ANV		
				INCLUDE THE CONT			
				TACHODE IME CONT.	TACTORD TITCENS	PE	
		ON THEIR				***	
	BIDDER !	ro compl	RITH:	1 0	م ا		
		-		1/5000	acarretia		
	CONTRACT	iors ham	E:	1.1.10 p. K.1.1.	orporation	r	
	1			1 11.7	· /		
	CONTRACT	rors LIC	ENSE #:	WV 000	$\psi \varphi \varphi \varphi$		
				E-CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		[	
	_ I	<del></del>	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND:CO	NOTIONS	I	
SIGNATURE /	10000	12-11	<u> </u>		63.4573	DATE 7.1P 40	<u> </u>
	Sonnie	- /700	Kins			.7-28-09	
mie /	Nen	<u>ren</u>	55-0%	27766-001	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
/ <sub>\(\lambda\)</sub>	HEN DESPO	NDING TO		RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'	



HZCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
CHUCK

HEOM	<b>JUMB</b>	ER:	***	
DE	P14	168	88	

CHUCK BOWMAN B 04-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS  06/04/2009	
Ē	08/04/2003   BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
	LINE QUANTITY UOR CAT. HEMNUMBER UNIT PRIGE ANGUNT	
	NU NU	
**************************************	THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	
***************************************	APPLICABLE LAW	i
	THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.	
	ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.	
A STATE OF THE STA	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	
WWW.companies.com	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY  THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED  BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF  A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL CUARANTEE	ATTACATACA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEESEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
	SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 163-4573 DATE 7-28-09	
	TITLE Phas FEN 5.5-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	1/100, 10001	<del></del>



### Request for REGINDMBERS Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ľ	DATEPRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
[	06/04/2				description of the second					
	BID OPENING DATE:	(	07/29/					PENING TIME	01	:30PM
-	LINE	QUAI	UTTY	-UOP	CAT NO	TEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE		AWOUNT
ŀ			*************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		80.000		10:00:00	
l						LIEVE THE CONT				
								MATERIALS, A		
.						PLITHIN THE GUA ENSE OF THE CO		TEE PERIOD SH	لللا	
-			NOTI		S BAP	ENSE OF THE CO	MIT	CACTOR UPON		
- [	•	AKTTTE			מכן שיבו	ם כאום בעודא פווא	וגפ	TEE PERIOD, T	LT TO	
-		ツィンホブリブリラ かく						THE CONDITION		
I						F THE ACCEPTAN			NO.	
1								ORKMANSHIP OF		
ı								LOPS DURING T		
								THE CONTRACTO		
			EXPEN						••	- Control of the Cont
					DNE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE	PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE	
	(	CONSTRU						PERFORMANCE T		
1						R THE CONTRACT				
	•							GETATION MAY	BE	
					7 THE	TECHNICAL SPE	CI	TICATIONS		
	(	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.	<u> </u>					,
				`						
		(3) T	ERMINA							
								LED IN WHOLE	OR	
						THE DIRECTOR C				
								REMEDY IT MA		
								FIVEN NOT LESS		
						RECEIPT REQUE			BY	
			MINATE		PI OKIV	KUCDIEI KEQUE	וים דיניי	m) OF THIEM?		
	,	10 1110	.TTTA52 T TO	1						
		(4) I	r SHAL	BE 1	THE R	  ESPONSIBILITY	OF	THE SUCCESSFU	Γ.	
	,	VENDOR			·					
			(A)	OBTA:	IN AL	. NECESSARY DI	:VI\$	ION OF HIGHWA	YS	
						RTATION OF EQ	ITU(	MENT AND		
	]	MATERIA				THE JOB SITE.				
			(B)				ΊR	D CONSTRUCTION	Z.	<u> </u>
		PERMIT	s or r	FLATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
					No. No. of the last	 	Harris Sala	ien-iana	gjjane and	
	SIGNATURE /	4				VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	NE NE	IOD ONS	DATE	
		Jonn	رص	Adr	sins		30	4.763-4573		7-28-09
	TITLE	Den -		· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ 20 _	27 <i>766-001</i>	<i>j</i>	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ENRESE	ONDING					N SPACE ABOVE LA	RFI F	D 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation DEP14688

PAGE 7

# 10/ 23

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804-558-2157</u>

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE  06/04/2009	SHIP VIA	FGB	FREIGHTTERMS
L	BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009	· BID C	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
	UNE QUANTITY UOP GAT	man since cities and a since a since and a since	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
P				
[		THE CATCLE		
- 1	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICAL ALL WORK UNDER		IAT.I. DE TNI	
ŀ	ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPEC			
	RECLAMATION OF THE "CHAI			
1	PROJECT.			
	plans & specs are incorp			
1	AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAY	USES AND CONDITI	ONS THEREIN ARE	
	MADE PROPERLY A PART OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED F	THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
- 1	DKANINGS AB EKIDEAKED	DI EDMER & ABSOL	TAILS, THE.	
	(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLE	ETION:		
	THE CONTRACTOR S			
	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT			
	VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS \$1			
	OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE I			
	THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE V			
	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.			
				- American
	(7) APPLICATION FOR PAR		TO TO THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF	
	FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASE		IC BASIS, SUBMIT	
	COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF			}
	PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMIN			
	WORK COMPLETED IF BASED			
	PERCENT COMPLETED IF BAS	SED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
	**************************************	on min min min		
	BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVEN FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION			
:	AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND N			
	FURTHER ORDER.	, •		,
	777 1/0005			
	REV. 1/2005			
	PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DO	OMESTIC STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS IDATE	7 2 2 2 2
	SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins.		104-763-4573 DATE	7-28-09
	Phos. 55-06.	21166-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

## Request for

**DEP14688** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (10) A PENNON OF CHUCK BOWMAN BO4-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER SUNITERICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES! MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FORETGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 763-4573 55-062776be-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for MATONUMBER Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS.COHRESPONDENCETO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

06/04/		TERMS OF	PALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FAEIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:		7/29/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	.TV UOF	CAT.	TEMNUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
		TOTAL CO HUNDRED GREATER. COST IS	NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS \$ (\$2,500.00), WI HE PURPOSES OF TO LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	JSAND FIVE LICHEVER IS LIS SECTION, T	
	В.	DETERMIN NOT PROD QUANTITY	ES THA OUCED I OR OT	THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT THE EET CONTRACT REQU	MATERIALS ARI TES IN SUFFICI EASONABLY	
	OF '	THIS \$ECT	'АМ ИФІ'	SES STEEL PRODUCT Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	IVIL PENALTIE;	
:	EV. 10	/01/0	***************************************			
	EXHIBIT	7				
	DOMESTI PROJECT	B .	M, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PUI	LIC WORKS	,
	EVERY CONTROL OF THE	ONTRACT FION, REPARENCES, WESTER OF SAN \$50,000 RE REQUIREDOR STEEL	OR CON LIR, IM ERE TH TEEL O O OR W ED, TH PRODUC	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF STATE WILL ACCURATE PRODUCED IN THE CONTROL OF TH	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 ANI ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINE UNITED STATE	O, S F NUM ES.
	OR USE	AT THE S C ALUMINU DUCT IS I	ITE OF M GLA ESS TH	PUBLIC WORKS SHA SS OR STEEL, UNLI AN \$50,000 OR LES VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 NOTIONS	
THE DAG	nnie	/70050	NO.	Confirmation of the Confir	04-763-4573	
"- FIDE	) <u>.</u>		シンし	1621160-00	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for MEDINUMBER Quotation

**DEP14688** 

10

:Address:Correspondence:To:Adjention:Of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE** DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA  06/04/2009	FO B FREIGHTERMS
		NING TIME 01:30PM
ſ	LINE QUANTITY UGP SAT TEMNUMBER	
	THE ACCOUNT OF NO HEMACAGED	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ľ		
	pounds of steel are used in public works i	DDOTECTO
	TOOKS OF STHEET MED ON IN TODELS WORLD	FROUBCIS.
- 1	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PROI	DITCERO MASC DIR
	ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PROD	DICTO TO FORM
J	TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASON	MARIE TE TE TO
	20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR	MADDE TE TI TO
	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS	C OD CLEET
	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A	"CTID CTANTITAT
]	LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNI	TTED GENTER
	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY	
ł	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE	HICHED IN
1	PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	THE OTHER THE
	IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER	R THE ABOVE
	PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SE	PENDING INTT
	DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIF	KE FORETON
	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABI	LE AND LOWER
	THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS,	, THE SPENDIN
	office may request, in writing, a reevalua	ATION AND
	REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMES	STIC PRODUCTS.
	ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF	THEY ARE
	supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel	L.
	REV. 3/88	
	EXHIBIT 9	
	1	
	potice for issuance & acknowledgement of c	CONSTRUCTION
	PROJECT ADDENDA.	33.02.2007
!		
	the architect/engineer and/or agency shall	
!	to abide by the following schedule in issu	UING .
	construction project addenda for state age	ENCIES:
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION	THE ADDENDUM
	Tri rouss	
	Nonale, FICKIMA 3mc 103-	4573 DATE 7-28-09
	TITLE PLOS- FEIN 55-0627766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14688

11

SSSSADDRESS:CGRRESPONDENCE/TO/ATTENTION/OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

										~~~	
06/04/		S SER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	Vie		FOB		FREIGHTT	ERMS
ID OPENING DATE		1 07/29/2	2009			BTD	OPENTN	G TIME	חד	:30PM	
EINE				CAT	(TEM NU	ti data data data data data data da ba		UNIT PRICE	200.000.000	AMOL	N-
				NO					<u> </u>		
	AND A	LIST O	7 ALL	PART	EES THAT	HAVE PR	<b>PCURED</b>	DRAWING	3S		
					THE PROJ				4D		
					TO THE					ļ	
	PURCHA:	CODY (	ATST	ייייינע אל יייי גרובו אל ייי	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	ETNEEK	SHALL A	Trso		
					SSUED.	THE SIA	LL AGE	NCY FOR			
	WILL CIL.	TITTE COL	1 1 10 10 1	110.	LOBOED.						
	(2) TI	HE BUYE	ER SH	LL SI	END THE A	MUCHACI	TO AL	т.			
					IF NECE				)		
	<b>PENING</b>	J DATE	AN:	. ADDI	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIV	ED BY TE			
				EEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR '	to the	BID	•		
	<b>PENIN</b>	3 DATE.									
	77	T 21 TO TO T	******	****	77 70514	****				ĺ	
	LA (E)	י כמעע לנ	MUA S	HOOTI	BE FORM	ALLY AC	CNOMPE	DGED BY	ALL		
					O THE ST.				LON.		
					NT SHALL						
					ONLY EX				T .		
					FOR THE				•		
					TIME AND						
	REV. 1	1/06									
	FEV. J.	L/ 90	•								
	EXHIBI	г 10									
	T										
					REQUI:	SITION N	to.: .:	DEP14688	;	į	
										ar constitution of the con	
	ADDENDU	M ACKI	OWLEI	GEME	T					<u> </u>	
				a=							
					CEIPT OF						
					DE THE NI SPECIFIC			STONS IC	MY	-	
	LOEODE	علمات وسد	برت جبر	D) OR	OFECTETO	TITON, E	7.				
	ADDEND	M NO.	s:								
	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	HOMES			1	
GNATURE /	mnin	Ha	Kin	A		TELEPHONE 7	63. U	472	DATE	7-28-0	9
TLE OA	111 M		EIN Z	$\leq M$	277/1	304 /			ANGER	TO BE NOTED	_£
1-17	22			7 'U (b)	21 1 WW.	-001		ADDUCOO OU	MINACO	TODENGIEDA	ADOVE



# Request for Quotation DEP14688

**DEP14688** 

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AGENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN BO4-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FACIGHT TERMS  06/04/2009	
	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
	LINE QUANTITY UGP TO TEMNUMBER UNIT-PRIGE AMOUNT	
	V NO. 1 . Received 7-14-09	
	NO. 2	
	1/O. 3	
	NO. 4	
	NO. 5	
	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	
ASSET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	
	Donnie Pakins SIGNATURE Propor Curporation COMPANY 7-28-09 DATE	TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
	REV. 11/96	
	NOTICE	
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION	
	SER REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE DOMNIE HURS TELEPHONE 763-4573 DATE 7-28-09	
	TITLE PAGE: FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



HODOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for \_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

**DEP14688** 

13

MANAGER SECONDENCE TO ARTEN FOR THE SECONDENCE TO ARTEN FO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE** DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

THE E THE E SEALE REQ. REQ.	CHARLESTO	UOP CAT NO 15	TEMNUMBER TREET, EAST	ID OPENING		:30PM AMOUNT
THE E THE E SEALE RUYER RFQ. BID C	BUILDING 2019 WASI CHARLESTO	15 15	TREET, EAST			AMOUN
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C	2019 WASI CHARLESTO	lington s'				
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C	CHARLESTO					
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C	BID SHOULI		303-0130			
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C						
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C		1				
SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID C		O THE TAI	mirc rayanna			
BUYER RFQ. BID C	コマム ひかけんちゅう		D MAY NOT BE			
BUYER RFQ. BID C	מדם מה					
RFQ.						
BID C	₹;	***************************************	CB-23			
BID C	NO.:	-	DEP14688			
	OPENING DA	\'T'FE •	07/29/2009			
BID (						
	OPENING TI	IME:	1:30 PM			
		<u>.</u>	-		,	
			MBER IN CASE	IT IS NECE	ESSARY	
To co	ONTACT YOU	1	IG YOUR BID:	C		
			4-763-4	3 7/		
PLEAS	SE PRINT	OR TYPE NA	ME OF PERSON	TO CONTACT	7	
CONCE	ERNING THI	IS QUOTE:				
			Joe Kub	<u>i</u> ハ		
			***************************************			
	7101017					
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			1
SIGNATURE OGNA		dkins	TELEPHO	4-763-457	DATE	7-28-09

# Chapmanville (Henry) Portals DEP# 14688 Contractor's Bid Sheet

P14

Vendors Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ĪĪ	EM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE	AM	OUNT
-				Mobilization, per lump sum (not		······································		
	1.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 10% per each bid)	Ś	8,800.00	\$	8,800.00
				Construction Layout, per lump sum				
	2.0	//////////////////////////////////////	L.S.	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	\$	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00
Г				Quality Control per lump sum (not				
	3.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 3% per each bid	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00
Г				Site Preparation, per lump sum (not				
	4.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 10% per each bid)	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
	5.0	155	L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	\$	3.80	\$	589.00
	6.0	3.5	AC	Revegetation, per plan acre	\$	2,200.00	\$	7,700.00
	7.0	805	L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	\$	70.00	\$	56,350.00
	7,1	20	L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Grouted Riprap Lined	\$	110.00	\$	2,200.00
	9.0	2	Ea.	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	\$	6,800.00	\$	13,600.00
	9.1	11	Ea.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00
	12.0	1	AC	Soil Cover, per plan acre	\$	5,600.00	\$	5,600.00
<u> </u>		<u> </u>					ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		<u>'</u>			-		<u> </u>	
-					<del> </del>			
					_		<del> </del>	
-			<del>                                     </del>		├─	<del></del>	<del> </del>	
┢			<del> </del>		╁╌	······································	<del> </del>	
$\vdash$			<del> </del>		<b></b>	·····	<del> </del>	
			<b>†</b>		<del> </del>		T	****
	thin the same of t							
				Total .			\$	115,139.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001
Contractor Name: 1750en Col por arrow lax Payer ID No
Address: 2400 Ritter Drive
City: Danielt State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4313
Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Deniest State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  City: Deniest State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304.763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-goif.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(O) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I. Donnie L. Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7-28-09 Signature Dennie Adhais Title Mesident

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

ASpen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Donnie Adkins Address 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, UN 25832 Position/Title President
Telephone # 304.763-4573
50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982

Ending Date: NA

Name Ronnie Adkins Address 2400. Rither Drive Duniels, WV 25832 Position/Title Vice-President
Telephone # 304763-4573
50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending Date: NIA

Name
Address
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Begin Date:

Name
Address
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of OwnershipBegin Date:

Ending Date:

Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 218 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

88
037
urance
itate of the State
it of Which, is:
the
tne ting for
The state of the s
flached
the
nain in full no event,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
be in no eby
·
porations
polations
······································
<del>,</del>
<u> </u>
У
2
<del></del>
e seals
seals

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II: William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER CINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



) 88:

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

29th day of

July, 2009

Greggy J

BN-1005 (10/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that HSpen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 7-28-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of July, 2009.
By Commission expires of Control Seal
(Seal State of West Virginia Linda C. Freeman Aspen Corporation
DANIELS, WV 25832 (Notary Public) My commission expires August 14, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14688 P20

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, Including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 

| Dec Cosporation | Date: 7-28-09 | Date: 1-28-09 | Date: 1-

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)